
Stevens Point Area Senior High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 1
WVC Indoor Track & Field Meet - 4/9/2013

UW-Stevens Point
Results

Event 2  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Stevens Point     A 8:42.67

1) Josh Hodsdon 12 2) Cole Shurbert-Hetzel 12 3) Sam Sheibley 11 4) Derek Cruz 10
2 Wausau West     A 8:44.80

1) Sam Liedtke JR 2) Juan Pintor SR 3) Josh Kurth FR 4) Carson Weber SO
3 D.C. Everest     A 8:51.59

1) Eric Weaver SO 2) Jacob Hehir 3) Adam Donaldson JR 4) Nathan Vick
4 Merrill     A 8:52.93

1) Paul Theorin SR 2) Michael Seaman SR 3) Jacob Jenson SO 4) Dalton Wilding JR
5 Marshfield     A 8:53.77

1) Mack Scheppler SR 2) Max Tibbett JR 3) Devon Klement SO 4) Nolan Redetzke JR
6 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 8:57.13

1) Devin Greiner JR 2) Joe Comeau FR 3) Graham Nash SR 4) Nick Norton SO
7 Wausau East     A 9:21.09

1) Derek Koehler JR 2) Bryan Lemmer FR 3) Josh Reynolds SR 4) Sam Thompson SO

Event 4  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Sheldon Harn  12 Stevens Point 17.86 q
2 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 28.07 q
3 Kyle Kurtenbach  JR D.C. Everest 28.11 q
4 Brad Krueger  JR Marshfield 28.33 q
5 Konner Fierek  FR D.C. Everest 18.37 q
6 Austin Bates  JR Wausau West 18.39 q
7 Ethan Schneider  JR Merrill 28.69 q
8 Josh Pozorski  12 Stevens Point 28.82 q
9 Jan Alvey  JR Merrill 19.69

10 Nathan Rieck  SR Wausau West 110.21
11 Jacob Wefel  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 210.34
12 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 115.68

Event 4  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Sheldon Harn  12 Stevens Point 7.74
2 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 7.77
3 Kyle Kurtenbach  JR D.C. Everest 8.06
4 Austin Bates  JR Wausau West 8.09
5 Brad Krueger  JR Marshfield 8.29
6 Konner Fierek  FR D.C. Everest 8.32
7 Ethan Schneider  JR Merrill 8.64
8 Josh Pozorski  12 Stevens Point 9.03

Event 6  Boys 55 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Kriss Philipp  JR Merrill 16.68 q
2 Alec Salzman  SR D.C. Everest 36.69 q
3 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 16.71 q
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UW-Stevens Point
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 55 Meter Dash)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

4 Sheldon Harn  12 Stevens Point 36.74 q
5 Zach Pozorski  12 Stevens Point 26.74 q
6 Mitch Boals  JR D.C. Everest 26.81 q
7 Deshawn Bryant  SO D.C. Everest 16.83 q
8 Ryan Duxbury  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 16.96 q
9 Tyler Buttler  FR Merrill 26.97

10 Logan Boettcher  SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 26.97
11 Ben Garski  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 36.98
12 Olin Boson  SR Marshfield 27.06
13 Cole Radloff  JR Wausau West 37.18
14 Xavier Warren  SO Wausau East 37.23
15 Lucas Lee  SO Merrill 37.28
16 Jimmy Draeger  FR Marshfield 17.42
17 Vincent Jolliffe  SO Wausau East 27.48
18 Gabe Zoromski  JR Wausau East 17.55

Event 6  Boys 55 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 6.62
2 Kriss Philipp  JR Merrill 6.65
3 Zach Pozorski  12 Stevens Point 6.70
4 Alec Salzman  SR D.C. Everest 6.72
5 Sheldon Harn  12 Stevens Point 6.74
6 Deshawn Bryant  SO D.C. Everest 6.83
7 Ryan Duxbury  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 6.99

--- Mitch Boals  JR D.C. Everest DNF

Event 8  Boys 1600 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Michael Larson  12 Stevens Point 4:35.63
2 Evan Hatton  10 Stevens Point 4:35.81
3 Sam Anderson  11 Stevens Point 4:36.16
4 Luke Merchant  SR D.C. Everest 4:37.36
5 Ben Dietel  SR D.C. Everest 4:39.14
6 Ryan Hayes  SO Marshfield 4:44.87
7 Emmett Stifler  JR Wausau East 4:49.59
8 Matthew Vehlow  SO Wausau West 4:54.54
9 Matt Richmond  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 4:56.01

10 Andrew Seaman  SR Merrill 5:04.68
11 Aidan Lindvig  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 5:16.13
12 Reese Byersdorf  SO Merrill 5:18.96
13 Alan Stafford  SR Wausau West 5:18.99

Event 10  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals H#

Finals
1 Stevens Point     A 21:37.20

1) Victor Kizewski 9 2) Mark Sebree 3) Zach Mancl 10 4) Ryan Dombeck
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 10  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals H#

2 Merrill     A 11:38.55
1) Lucas Lee SO 2) Tyler Buttler FR 3) Jake Anderson SO 4) Kriss Philipp JR

3 D.C. Everest     A 21:38.70
1) Chris Maki SR 2) Eli Jasurda SR 3) Isaac Frieders FR 4) Ethan Burmeister FR

4 Wausau West     A 21:40.83
1) Logan Heise FR 2) Jake Whalen SO 3) Flynnton Schlicht SO 4) Paul Zastrow JR

5 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 11:41.47
1) Colton Hutchinson JR 2) Vincent Barajas SO 3) Logan Wimme SO 4) Steve Dykstra JR

6 Wausau East     A 11:42.43
1) Xavier Warren SO 2) Mitchel Kaczmarowski SO 3) Vincent Jolliffe SO 4) Alex Robinson SR

--- Marshfield     A 2DQ
1) Ryan Trierweiler SR 2) Olin Boson SR 3) Alex Sainterme SO 4) Jimmy Draeger FR

Event 12  Boys 400 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Zach Pozorski  12 Stevens Point 353.22
2 Nick Sierakowski  JR D.C. Everest 353.94
3 Derek Coffren  SO Marshfield 353.99
4 Brad Utegaard  SR Wausau West 354.04
5 Bennett Neale  11 Stevens Point 354.76
6 Ryan Trierweiler  SR Marshfield 354.80
7 Eric Schwan  SR D.C. Everest 255.02
8 Kyle Stichman  SO Wausau West 257.17
9 Chris Pahl  SO Marshfield 258.30

10 Derek Koehler  JR Wausau East 159.40
11 Tyler Norton  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 259.93
12 Jack Radenz  JR Wausau West 11:00.94
13 Caleb Goodenough  SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 11:01.13

Event 14  Boys 200 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 325.82
2 Austin Bates  JR Wausau West 326.42
3 Sheldon Harn  12 Stevens Point 326.50
4 Kyle Kurtenbach  JR D.C. Everest 326.54
5 Ethan Schneider  JR Merrill 227.55
6 Joey Flowerette  11 Stevens Point 227.78
7 Brad Krueger  JR Marshfield 228.07
8 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 328.15
9 Austin Stolze  SR D.C. Everest 328.46

10 Brandon Bartz  JR Merrill 128.96
11 Logan Dennison  SO Wausau West 229.25
12 Jan Alvey  JR Merrill 130.60
13 Jacob Wefel  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 133.29

Event 16  Boys 800 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Evan Hatton  10 Stevens Point 2:05.21
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 16  Boys 800 Meter Run)
Name Yr School Finals

2 Conner Franz  10 Stevens Point 2:06.49
3 Jase Meyer  SR Wausau East 2:06.92
4 Bryce Litschauer  SR Merrill 2:06.96
5 Luke Merchant  SR D.C. Everest 2:08.48
6 Sam Liedtke  JR Wausau West 2:08.69
7 Derek Cruz  10 Stevens Point 2:09.40
8 Matt Richmond  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2:12.39
9 Ben Dietel  SR D.C. Everest 2:13.00

10 Devon Klement  SO Marshfield 2:13.35
11 Aaron Carr  FR D.C. Everest 2:14.38
12 Paul Theorin  SR Merrill 2:16.32
13 Brad Hornung  SO Wausau West 2:16.51
14 Sam Thompson  SO Wausau East 2:17.01
15 Jacob Jenson  SO Merrill 2:17.04
16 Craig Freeh  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2:19.28
17 Aidan Lindvig  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2:21.53
18 Thomas Kruger  SO Marshfield 2:21.94
19 Josh Reynolds  SR Wausau East 2:22.53

Event 18  Boys 200 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 323.14
2 Zach Pozorski  12 Stevens Point 323.33
3 Kriss Philipp  JR Merrill 323.54
4 Deshawn Bryant  SO D.C. Everest 323.99
5 Victor Kizewski   9 Stevens Point 324.12
6 Jake Anderson  SO Merrill 224.46
7 Ben Garski  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 224.56
8 Logan Boettcher  SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 224.85
9 Nick Hoffmann  JR Merrill 125.00

10 Alex Sainterme  SO Marshfield 125.41
11 Ryan Duxbury  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 225.52
12 Alec Salzman  SR D.C. Everest 325.53
13 Logan Heise  FR Wausau West 125.90
14 Alex Robinson  SR Wausau East 126.10
15 Jimmy Draeger  FR Marshfield 226.29
16 Gabe Zoromski  JR Wausau East 127.34

Event 20  Boys 3200 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Michael Larson  12 Stevens Point 10:15.80
2 Nolan Redetzke  JR Marshfield 10:16.03
3 Devin Greiner  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 10:23.42
4 Max Tibbett  JR Marshfield 10:23.55
5 Tyler Tanko  10 Stevens Point 10:33.28
6 Sam Sheibley  11 Stevens Point 10:41.27
7 Fletcher Arlen  SO Wausau West 10:48.97
8 Anthony Anderson  FR D.C. Everest 10:58.41
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UW-Stevens Point
Results

Finals ...   (Event 20  Boys 3200 Meter Run)
Name Yr School Finals

9 Josh Kurth  FR Wausau West 10:59.01
10 Joe Comeau  FR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 10:59.65
11 Kyle Zocker  JR D.C. Everest 11:00.11
12 Lucas Sczygelski  JR Wausau West 11:23.02
13 Dylan Schielke  SR Merrill 11:30.93
14 Bryan Lemmer  FR Wausau East 11:38.67

Event 22  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals H#

Finals
1 Wausau West     A 23:38.06

1) Austin Bates JR 2) Juan Pintor SR 3) Brad Utegaard SR 4) Kallen Bentz JR
2 Merrill     A 23:41.33

1) Dalton Wilding JR 2) Brandon Bartz JR 3) James Nohr SR 4) Bryce Litschauer SR
3 Stevens Point     A 23:42.13

1) Joey Flowerette 11 2) Bennett Neale 11 3) Conner Franz 10 4) Evan Hatton 10
4 D.C. Everest     A 23:43.38

1) Eric Weaver SO 2) Cole Scidmore JR 3) Chris Maki SR 4) Austin Stolze SR
5 Marshfield     A 13:48.26

1) Ryan Trierweiler SR 2) Brad Krueger JR 3) Chris Pahl SO 4) Derek Coffren SO
6 Wausau East     A 13:53.17

1) Mitchel Kaczmarowski SO 2) Alex Robinson SR 3) Jase Meyer SR 4) Derek Koehler JR
7 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 13:58.54

1) Tyler Norton JR 2) Nick Norton SO 3) Graham Nash SR 4) Caleb Goodenough SO

Event 24  Boys High Jump
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Sean VanHelden  11 Stevens Point 6-02.00
2 Jake Bauer  JR Marshfield 6-00.00
3 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 5-10.00
3 Ethan Burmeister  FR D.C. Everest 5-10.00
5 Dan Blakeslee  JR Merrill J5-10.00
6 Max Osswald  SR D.C. Everest J5-10.00
7 Jake Sobczak  12 Stevens Point 5-06.00
7 Scott Walder  12 Stevens Point 5-06.00
9 Carson Weber  SO Wausau West J5-06.00

10 Olin Boson  SR Marshfield 5-04.00
10 Vincent Barajas  SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 5-04.00
12 Mitchel Kaczmarowski  SO Wausau East J5-04.00
--- Austin Reissmann  FR Merrill NH

Event 26  Boys Pole Vault
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Tyler Kraeger  12 Stevens Point 13-06.00
2 Paul Zastrow  JR Wausau West J13-06.00
3 Eric Ball  SR Merrill 12-06.00
4 Dylan Gusman  SR D.C. Everest J12-06.00
5 Brad Krueger  JR Marshfield J12-06.00
6 Tou Vang  SR D.C. Everest 12-00.00
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 26  Boys Pole Vault)
Name Yr School Finals

7 John Cihlar  FR Wausau West 11-00.00
--- Dave Fickey  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln NH
--- Tyler Norton  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln NH
--- Nick Norton  SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln NH
--- Scott Arneson  SO Merrill NH
--- Matt DeGrand  JR Marshfield NH
--- Darren Sanchez  SO D.C. Everest NH

Event 28  Boys Long Jump
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 21-05.25 q
2 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 20-05.00 q
3 Nate Kitchell  SR D.C. Everest 19-11.25 q
4 Ryan Trierweiler  SR Marshfield 19-06.25 q
5 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 19-03.50 q
6 Jake Anderson  SO Merrill 18-10.50 q
7 Nick Peterson  SR Merrill 18-08.75 q
8 Graham Nash  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 18-08.50 q
8 Isaac Frieders  FR D.C. Everest 18-08.50 q

10 Joey Flowerette  11 Stevens Point 18-01.00
11 Eric Plaster  12 Stevens Point 18-00.50
12 Dan Blakeslee  JR Merrill 17-11.00
13 Xavier Warren  SO Wausau East 17-10.50
14 Mitchel Kaczmarowski  SO Wausau East 17-05.25
15 Austin Bates  JR Wausau West 17-04.00
15 Kyle Stichman  SO Wausau West 17-04.00
17 Colton Hutchinson  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 15-04.00
18 Gabe Zoromski  JR Wausau East 14-09.00

Event 28  Boys Long Jump
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 21-05.25
2 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 20-08.75
3 Nate Kitchell  SR D.C. Everest 19-11.50
4 Ryan Trierweiler  SR Marshfield 19-06.25
5 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 19-03.50
6 Isaac Frieders  FR D.C. Everest 19-00.50
7 Jake Anderson  SO Merrill 18-10.50
8 Nick Peterson  SR Merrill 18-08.75
9 Graham Nash  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 18-08.50

Event 30  Boys Triple Jump
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 42-01.50 q
2 Nate Kitchell  SR D.C. Everest 41-08.00 q
3 Joey Flowerette  11 Stevens Point 39-03.50 q
4 Steve Dykstra  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 39-00.00 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Boys Triple Jump)
Name Yr School Prelims

5 Jake Anderson  SO Merrill 38-10.50 q
6 Zach Mancl  10 Stevens Point 38-10.00 q
7 Brandon Bartz  JR Merrill 38-08.50 q
8 Jake Nohr  SO Merrill 37-06.00 q
8 Xavier Warren  SO Wausau East 37-06.00 q

10 Vincent Barajas  SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 37-01.50
11 Chris Pahl  SO Marshfield 36-10.00
12 Flynnton Schlicht  SO Wausau West 35-09.00
13 Jared Kiepke  FR Wausau West 33-11.00
--- Kyle Stichman  SO Wausau West ND
--- Zack Becker  JR D.C. Everest ND

Event 30  Boys Triple Jump
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 44-01.00
2 Nate Kitchell  SR D.C. Everest 42-11.00
3 Joey Flowerette  11 Stevens Point 40-10.00
4 Steve Dykstra  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 40-07.00
5 Brandon Bartz  JR Merrill 40-01.50
6 Zach Mancl  10 Stevens Point 39-11.00
7 Jake Anderson  SO Merrill 39-02.50
8 Jake Nohr  SO Merrill 38-01.00
9 Xavier Warren  SO Wausau East 37-06.00

Event 32  Boys Shot Put
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Brad Schultz  12 Stevens Point 49-08.00 q
2 Ryan Louis  11 Stevens Point 47-08.00 q
3 Tyler Schmidt  JR Merrill 46-11.00 q
4 Lindi Jasufi  JR D.C. Everest 46-07.00 q
5 Jared Gjertson  SR D.C. Everest 45-03.00 q
6 Michael Clark  12 Stevens Point 45-01.00 q
7 Logan Heil  SR D.C. Everest 45-00.00 q
8 Jake Dickey  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 44-06.00 q
9 Cole Rajek  JR Merrill 41-03.00 q

10 Joe Utecht  JR Wausau West 39-10.00
11 Jake Whalen  SO Wausau West 38-08.00
12 Andy Wittman  JR Marshfield 37-08.50
13 Sam Skic  SR Merrill 36-08.00
14 Brad Schroeder  JR Marshfield 35-11.00
15 Tyler Sullivan  SR Wausau East 34-05.00
16 Kong Meng Xiong  SR Wausau East 27-06.00

Event 32  Boys Shot Put
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Brad Schultz  12 Stevens Point 52-05.50
2 Michael Clark  12 Stevens Point 48-10.50
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Finals ...   (Event 32  Boys Shot Put)
Name Yr School Finals

3 Ryan Louis  11 Stevens Point 48-08.50
4 Jake Dickey  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 47-03.00
5 Lindi Jasufi  JR D.C. Everest 47-01.00
6 Tyler Schmidt  JR Merrill 46-11.00
7 Jared Gjertson  SR D.C. Everest 45-03.00
8 Logan Heil  SR D.C. Everest 45-00.00
9 Cole Rajek  JR Merrill 42-09.50
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UW-Stevens Point
Team Rankings - Through Event 32

Male Team Scores
Place School Points

1 Stevens Point STPT 199
2 D.C. Everest DCEV 108 .50
2 Marshfield MARS 108 .50
4 Wausau West WAUW 82
5 Merrill MERR 72
6 Wis. Rapids Lincoln WIRA 31
7 Wausau East WAEA 16

617.00Total
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Results

Event 2  Boys Shot Put Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 163-11.75 R 2002 DCE

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Brad Schultz  12 Stevens Point 52-05.50 51-06.75
2 Lindi Jusufi  JR DC Everest 47-00.00 47-03.25
3 Michael Clark  12 Stevens Point 48-10.50 46-04.25
4 Tyler Schmidt  JR Merrill 46-11.00 45-08.50
5 Ryan Louis  11 Stevens Point 48-08.50 45-05.00
6 Jake Dickey  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 47-03.00 44-04.00
7 Jared Gjertson  SR DC Everest 45-00.00 44-01.50
8 Cole Rajek  JR Merrill 42-09.50 43-01.25
9 Logan Heil  SR DC Everest 45-00.00 42-10.25

10 Austin Bonnell  SR Merrill 40-02.00 41-03.50
11 Joe Utecht  JR Wausau West 42-06.50 40-08.50
12 Brad Schroeder  JR Marshfield 35-11.00 39-03.00
13 Jake Whalen  SO Wausau West 39-02.00 37-05.75
14 Andrew Gilkerson  FR Marshfield 36-11.00 37-01.25
15 Tyler Sullivan  SR Wausau East 37-11.50 35-07.50
16 Andy Wittman  JR Marshfield 37-08.50 35-04.25
17 Dillon Rickaby  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 34-07.75 34-00.50
18 Cole Radloff  JR Wausau West 37-11.00 32-10.00
19 Chia Zong Vue  FR Wausau East 31-11.00 32-04.75
20 Dalen Dahl  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 33-10.00 32-04.25
21 Kong Meng Xiong  SR Wausau East 28-02.50 28-08.50

Event 4  Boys Discus Throw Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 444-10 R 2001 SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Michael Clark  12 Stevens Point 157-05 164-09
2 Brad Schultz  12 Stevens Point 149-03 147-05
3 Logan Heil  SR DC Everest 151-00 144-04
4 Jared Gjertson  SR DC Everest 130-00 139-11
5 Sam Zastrow  SR Wausau West 125-00 129-08
6 Tyler Schmidt  JR Merrill 113-04 126-06
7 Joe Utecht  JR Wausau West 133-06 124-05
8 Lindi Jusufi  JR DC Everest 131-00 119-03
9 Jake Whalen  SO Wausau West 115-02 112-06

10 Matt Rekowski  SR Merrill 89-04 108-03
11 Brad Schroeder  JR Marshfield 100-05 108-01
12 Andy Wittman  JR Marshfield 105-00 105-03
13 Dillon Rickaby  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 89-07 103-01
14 Jake Dickey  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 90-10 102-11
15 Sam Skic  SR Merrill 88-05 99-00
16 Tyler Sullivan  SR Wausau East 101-00 98-00
17 Spencer Shirek  11 Stevens Point 104-04 94-08
18 Tyler Peterson  SO Marshfield 102-00 91-05
19 Kong Meng Xiong  SR Wausau East 90-09 83-08
20 Chia Zong Vue  FR Wausau East 79-07 75-03
--- Dakota Neuman  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln ND



Stevens Point Area Senior High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 2
WVC Co-ed Relays - 4/30/2013

Wausau East
Results

Event 6  Boys Long Jump Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 63-11 R 1999 DCE

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 21-05.25 21-01.75
2 Nate Kitchell  SR DC Everest 21-00.00 19-10.25
3 Evan Clark  12 Stevens Point 20-07.25 19-08.75
4 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 21-06.50 19-07.00
5 Isaac Frieders  FR DC Everest 20-08.00 19-05.00
6 Ryan Trierweiler  SR Marshfield 19-06.25 19-00.00
7 Chris Maki  SR DC Everest 20-00.00 18-09.00
8 Nick Peterson  SR Merrill 18-09.50 18-03.00
9 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 20-06.00 18-02.50

10 Dan Blakeslee  JR Merrill 19-01.00 18-02.00
11 Joey Flowerette  11 Stevens Point 20-07.50 17-08.50
12 Jake Nohr  SO Merrill 18-11.00 17-05.25
13 Eric Plaster  12 Stevens Point 19-11.00 17-02.25
14 Flynnton Schlicht  SO Wausau West 18-06.00 17-02.00
15 Kyle Stichman  SO Wausau West 18-06.00 16-09.25
16 Marshall Levit  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 15-05.75 16-01.25
17 Colton Hutchinson  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 16-01.00 15-09.50
18 Dylan Griesbach  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 15-04.50
19 Gabe Zoromski  JR Wausau East 16-05.50 14-04.00
20 Jonathan Decker  FR Wausau East 13-11.00
21 Alex Robinson  SR Wausau East 16-02.00 13-10.25

Event 8  Boys Triple Jump Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 124-11.75 R 2005 DCE

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 44-01.00 41-11.00
2 Nate Kitchell  SR DC Everest 43-00.00 41-02.00
3 Jake Anderson  SO Merrill 39-10.00 40-08.00
4 Zach Mancl  10 Stevens Point 40-05.00 39-09.00
5 Joey Flowerette  11 Stevens Point 40-10.00 39-02.00
6 Zack Becker  JR DC Everest 40-00.00 38-08.00
7 Brad Krueger  JR Marshfield 40-05.00 38-04.50
8 Brandon Bartz  JR Merrill 40-01.50 38-01.50
9 Chris Pahl  SO Marshfield 41-10.00 37-10.00

10 Sean VanHelden  11 Stevens Point 37-09.00 37-05.50
11 Jake Nohr  SO Merrill 38-05.00 37-00.00
12 Kyle Stichman  SO Wausau West 38-06.00 36-07.50
13 Logan Heise  FR Wausau West 36-02.25 35-09.50
14 Mitchel Kaczmarowski  SO Wausau East 39-04.00 35-06.00
15 Joel Dack  JR DC Everest 39-00.00 35-01.00
16 Jacob Wefel  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 34-08.50
17 Flynnton Schlicht  SO Wausau West 38-06.00 33-04.50
18 Alex Larsen  SO Wausau East 31-08.50
19 Peter Khang  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 33-07.00 30-11.00
20 Alex Miller  FR Wausau East 30-10.00 30-06.50
21 Luke Piltz  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 28-05.00
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Results

Event 10  Boys Pole Vault Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 41-00 R 2002 Wausau East

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Eric Ball  SR Merrill 12-06.00 12-00.00
1 Tyler Kraeger  12 Stevens Point 14-00.00 12-00.00
1 Paul Zastrow  JR Wausau West 13-06.00 12-00.00
4 Dave Fickey  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 10-06.00 11-00.00
4 Ryan Wilsman  SO Marshfield 9-00.00 11-00.00
4 Dylan Gusman  SR DC Everest 12-06.00 11-00.00
4 Tou Vang  SR DC Everest 13-00.00 11-00.00
8 Zach Hoffman  SO DC Everest 11-00.00 10-00.00
8 Noah Schulz  SO Marshfield 10-00.00 10-00.00
8 Kole Kastor  10 Stevens Point 9-00.00 10-00.00
8 Trey Stevenson  SO Merrill 10-00.00 10-00.00
8 Nick Norton  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 10-06.00 10-00.00
8 Scott Arneson  SO Merrill 11-00.00 10-00.00
8 Tyler Norton  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 9-06.00 10-00.00

15 Payson Gerlach  FR Wausau West 10-00.00 9-00.00
15 Jason Bull  11 Stevens Point 12-00.00 9-00.00
--- John Cihlar  FR Wausau West 12-00.00 NH
--- Brad Krueger  JR Marshfield 12-06.00 NH

Event 12  Boys High Jump Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 18-08 R 1985 SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 6-03.00 6-04.00
1 Sean VanHelden  11 Stevens Point 6-04.00 6-04.00
3 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 6-00.00 6-00.00
3 Jake Bauer  JR Marshfield 6-00.00 6-00.00
5 Logan Dennison  SO Wausau West 5-06.00 5-08.00
5 Dan Blakeslee  JR Merrill 6-00.00 5-08.00
5 Carson Weber  SO Wausau West 5-10.00 5-08.00
5 Terry Warren  11 Stevens Point 5-08.00 5-08.00
9 Max Osswald  SR DC Everest 6-02.00 5-06.00
9 Jake Sobczak  12 Stevens Point 5-10.00 5-06.00
9 Ethan Burmeister  FR DC Everest 5-10.00 5-06.00
9 Kriss Philipp  JR Merrill 5-06.00

13 Mitchel Kaczmarowski  SO Wausau East 5-02.00 5-02.00
13 Mitchell De la Cruz  SO Wausau West 5-04.00 5-02.00
13 Chris Kryshak  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5-08.00 5-02.00
16 Tyler Holbach  FR Merrill 5-02.00 4-10.00
16 Dylan Griesbach  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 4-10.00
16 Bryan Lemmer  FR Wausau East 4-10.00 4-10.00
16 Zack Becker  JR DC Everest 5-06.00 4-10.00
16 Colton Janz  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5-00.00 4-10.00
--- Cory Courneya  FR Wausau East 4-10.00 NH
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Results

Event 14  Boys 4x1600 Meter Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 18:05.00 R 1979 SPASH

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Stevens Point     19:31.35
1) Juan Martinez 11 2) Tyler Tanko 10 3) Sam Sheibley 11 4) Michael Larson 12

2 DC Everest     19:32.58
1) Ben Dietel SR 2) Adam Donaldson JR 3) Anthony Anderson FR 4) Luke Merchant SR

3 Marshfield     19:32.90
1) Ryan Hayes SO 2) Devon Klement SO 3) Nolan Redetzke JR 4) Mack Scheppler SR

4 Wausau East     19:45.38
1) Jase Meyer SR 2) Emmett Stifler JR 3) Sam Thompson SO 4) Josh Reynolds SR

5 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     20:15.07
1) Joe Comeau FR 2) Devin Greiner JR 3) Aidan Lindvig JR 4) Matt Richmond SR

6 Wausau West     19:40.37 20:26.03
1) Matthew LeBrun SO 2) Sam Liedtke JR 3) Fletcher Arlen SO 4) Josh Kurth FR

7 Merrill     21:20.77
1) Tom Grund SO 2) Paul Theorin SR 3) Dylan Schielke SR 4) Michael Seaman SR

Event 16  Boys 3x110 Meter Shuttle Hurdle Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 46.50 R 2003 Marshfield

 Team Relay FinalsSeed H#
Finals

1 DC Everest     48.00 49.31 2
1) Kyle Kurtenbach JR 2) Konner Fierek FR 3) Austin Stolze SR

2 Marshfield     49.71 1
1) Keiron Howlett JR 2) Brad Krueger JR 3) Matt Oestreich JR

3 Stevens Point     50.68 2
1) Sheldon Harn 12 2) Josh Pozorski 12 3) Luke Zasada 11

4 Wausau West     51.89 53.04 1
1) Austin Bates JR 2) Nathan Rieck SR 3) Logan Dennison SO

5 Wausau East     1:01.19 1
1) Jonathan Decker FR 2) Alex Miller FR 3) Cory Courneya FR

6 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     1:04.61 2
1) Sam Campbell SO 2) Aaron Kruger SO 3) Jacob Wefel JR

Event 18  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 1:29.80 R 2005 SPASH

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Stevens Point     1:32.93
1) Joey Flowerette 11 2) Victor Kizewski 9 3) Mark Sebree 11 4) Zach Mancl 10

2 DC Everest     1:38.31 1:33.08
1) Chris Maki SR 2) Nick Sierakowski JR 3) Alec Salzman SR 4) Deshawn Bryant SO

3 Wausau West     1:32.20 1:33.23
1) Kallen Bentz JR 2) Paul Zastrow JR 3) Jake Whalen SO 4) Jacob Martin JR

4 Merrill     1:38.94 1:33.95
1) Kriss Philipp JR 2) Lucas Lee SO 3) Jake Anderson SO 4) Nick Hoffmann JR

5 Marshfield     1:37.90 1:36.71
1) Olin Boson SR 2) Jake Bauer JR 3) Johanne Friedli SO 4) Riley Gebelein SR

6 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     1:41.47 1:39.07
1) Ryan Duxbury JR 2) Logan Boettcher SO 3) Ben Garski SR 4) Marshall Levit JR

7 Wausau East     1:43.64 1:41.32
1) Mitchel Kaczmarowski SO 2) Vincent Jolliffe SO 3) Alex Larsen SO 4) Alex Robinson SR
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Event 20  Boys 1600 Sprint Medley Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 3:34.20 R 1998 Wis Rapids

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Stevens Point     3:43.42
1) Eric Plaster 12 2) Sam Donarski 11 3) Bennett Neale 11 4) Evan Hatton 10

2 DC Everest     3:44.22
1) Ethan Burmeister FR 2) Dylan Gusman SR 3) Eli Jasurda SR 4) Eric Weaver SO

3 Merrill     3:49.38
1) Tyler Schmidt JR 2) Eric Ball SR 3) James Nohr SR 4) Bryce Litschauer SR

4 Wausau West     3:44.11 3:50.44
1) Elimelich Xiong SO 2) Logan Heise FR 3) Juan Pintor SR 4) Carson Weber SO

5 Marshfield     4:00.49
1) Calden Wojt 2) Chris Pahl SO 3) Alex Sainterme SO 4) Mack Scheppler SR

6 Wausau East     4:12.39
1) Dylan Rivera SO 2) Fong Moua FR 3) Mitch Straub SR 4) Bryan Lemmer FR

7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     4:26.88
1) Logan Wimme SO 2) Luke Piltz JR 3) Caleb Goodenough SO 4) Dylan Griesbach JR

Event 22  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 43.20 R 2005 SPASH

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Stevens Point     44.06
1) Sheldon Harn 12 2) Victor Kizewski 9 3) Mark Sebree 11 4) Zach Pozorski 12

2 DC Everest     44.20
1) Chris Maki SR 2) Nick Sierakowski JR 3) Alec Salzman SR 4) Deshawn Bryant SO

3 Merrill     44.37
1) Tyler Buttler FR 2) Lucas Lee SO 3) Nick Peterson SR 4) Kriss Philipp JR

4 Marshfield     45.73 44.94
1) Olin Boson SR 2) Riley Gebelein SR 3) Ryan Trierweiler SR 4) Devan Wrege SO

5 Wausau West     46.45 46.62
1) Flynnton Schlicht SO 2) Cole Radloff JR 3) Jack Radenz JR 4) Paul Zastrow JR

6 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     47.71 47.87
1) Dave Fickey JR 2) Peter Khang JR 3) Colton Hutchinson JR 4) Tristan Iverson FR

7 Wausau East     48.87 49.40
1) Alex Robinson SR 2) Vincent Jolliffe SO 3) Gabe Zoromski JR 4) Alex Larsen SO

Event 24  Boys 900 Meter Hurdles Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 2:03.50 R 1992 Wau West/DCE (1998)

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Austin Bates  JR Wausau West 42.34 41.76 R
2 Konner Fierek  FR DC Everest 42.40 42.38 R
3 Kyle Kurtenbach  JR DC Everest 42.00 43.29 R
4 Joey Flowerette  11 Stevens Point 44.77 43.95 R
5 Sheldon Harn  12 Stevens Point 44.35 44.13 R
6 Austin Stolze  SR DC Everest 42.50 44.60 R
7 Andrew Seaman  SR Merrill 44.72 R
8 Josh Pozorski  12 Stevens Point 44.90 44.76 R
9 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 45.32 R

10 Scott Arneson  SO Merrill 45.49 R
11 Will Spindler  SO Marshfield 45.94 R
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Finals ...   (Event 24  Boys 900 Meter Hurdles Relay Varsity Boys)
YrName School FinalsSeed

12 Davis Brinkmann  FR Wausau West 46.15 R
13 Brandon Bartz  JR Merrill 46.71 R
14 Nathan Rieck  SR Wausau West 49.63 47.61 R
15 Brad Krueger  JR Marshfield 49.16 R
16 Cory Courneya  FR Wausau East 49.51 R
17 Sam Campbell  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 54.46 50.64 R
18 Alex Miller  FR Wausau East 52.06 R
18 Jonathan Decker  FR Wausau East 52.06 R
20 Jacob Wefel  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 51.00 52.38 R
21 Aaron Kruger  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 55.00 52.44 R

Event 26  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 8:02.02 R 2001 Marshfield

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Stevens Point     8:31.00
1) Josh Hodsdon 12 2) Sam Sheibley 11 3) Derek Cruz 10 4) Conner Franz 10

2 Wausau East     8:58.28 8:47.47
1) Emmett Stifler JR 2) Sam Thompson SO 3) Jase Meyer SR 4) Derek Koehler JR

3 Merrill     8:54.36 8:52.72
1) Paul Theorin SR 2) Michael Seaman SR 3) Jacob Jenson SO 4) Dalton Wilding JR

4 Wausau West     8:18.12 8:59.50
1) Alan Stafford SR 2) Brad Hornung SO 3) Josh Kurth FR 4) Fletcher Arlen SO

5 DC Everest     8:51.59 9:03.19
1) Nathan Vick JR 2) Jon Nelson FR 3) Logan Spooner FR 4) Aaron Carr FR

6 Marshfield     8:45.73 9:08.66
1) Matt DeGrand JR 2) Devon Klement SO 3) Thomas Kruger SO 4) Max Tibbett JR

7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     8:57.13 9:31.95
1) Craig Freeh JR 2) Joe Comeau FR 3) Cory Rotar JR 4) Tyler Norton JR

Event 28  Boys 800 Sprint Medley Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 1:37.99 R 5/3/2011 Wausau West, Wausau West

K Lang, T Xiong, D Lor, T Fischer
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals
1 Stevens Point     1:38.06

1) Zach Mancl 10 2) Victor Kizewski 9 3) Mark Sebree 11 4) Zach Pozorski 12
2 Marshfield     1:38.36

1) Olin Boson SR 2) Riley Gebelein SR 3) Johanne Friedli SO 4) Derek Coffren SO
3 Wausau West     1:37.97 1:40.73

1) Cole Radloff JR 2) Flynnton Schlicht SO 3) Kallen Bentz JR 4) Jake Whalen SO
4 Merrill     1:41.00

1) Jake Anderson SO 2) Nick Hoffmann JR 3) Nick Peterson SR 4) Tyler Buttler FR
5 DC Everest     1:41.02

1) Isaac Frieders FR 2) Joel Dack JR 3) Ethan Burmeister FR 4) Ralph Fontana SR
6 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     1:44.68

1) Ryan Duxbury JR 2) Ben Garski SR 3) Logan Boettcher SO 4) John Larsen SR
7 Wausau East     1:56.02

1) Fong Moua FR 2) Dylan Rivera SO 3) Alex Larsen SO 4) Gabe Zoromski JR
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Event 30  Boys Distance Medley Varsity Boys
WVC Record: 10:31.30 R 2002 SPASH

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Stevens Point     11:26.84
1) Cole Shurbert-Hetzel 12 2) Derek Cruz 10 3) Brett Chojnacki 12 4) Michael Larson 12

2 Marshfield     11:37.92
1) Ryan Hayes SO 2) Nolan Redetzke JR 4) Craig Zalizniak SO

3 DC Everest     11:46.00
1) Ben Dietel SR 2) Jacob Hehir JR 3) Adam Donaldson JR 4) Kyle Zocker JR

4 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     11:54.37
1) Matt Richmond SR 2) Marshall Levit JR 3) Aidan Lindvig JR 4) Devin Greiner JR

5 Merrill     11:57.42
1) Tom Grund SO 2) Wyatt Strombom SO 3) Dylan Schielke SR 4) Andrew Seaman SR

6 Wausau West     11:43.31 12:04.08
1) Sam Liedtke JR 2) Kyle Stichman SO 3) Carson Weber SO 4) Lucas Sczygelski JR

7 Wausau East     12:34.07
1) Bryan Lemmer FR 2) Emmett Stifler JR 3) Mitch Straub SR 4) Josh Reynolds SR

Men - Varsity Boys - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored

1) Stevens Point 131 2) DC Everest 104
3) Marshfield 84.5 4) Merrill 67
5) Wausau West 60.5 6) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 31
7) Wausau East 30
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Event 2  Boys Pole Vault
WVC: 15-01 R 2002 Matt Novak, DC Everest

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Tyler Kraeger  12 Stevens Point 14-00.00 14-00.00
2 Darren Sanchez  SO DC Everest 13-06.00 13-06.00
3 Eric Ball  SR Merrill 13-00.00 12-06.00
4 Brad Krueger  JR Marshfield 12-06.00 J12-06.00
5 John Cihlar  FR Wausau West 11-00.00 12-00.00
6 Tou Vang  SR DC Everest 13-00.00 J12-00.00
7 Nick Norton  SO Wisconsin Rapids 11-00.00 11-00.00
8 Matt DeGrand  JR Marshfield 10-06.00 10-06.00
9 Tyler Norton  JR Wisconsin Rapids 10-00.00 J10-06.00

--- Paul Zastrow  JR Wausau West 13-06.00 NH

Event 4  Boys High Jump
WVC: 6-08 R 2001 Steve Baumhofer, SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Sean VanHelden  11 Stevens Point 6-04.00 6-02.00
2 Jake Bauer  JR Marshfield 6-00.00 6-00.00
3 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 6-00.00 J6-00.00
4 Dan Blakeslee  JR Merrill 6-00.00 5-10.00
4 Jake Sobczak  12 Stevens Point 6-00.00 5-10.00
6 Ethan Burmeister  FR DC Everest 5-10.00 J5-10.00
6 Max Osswald  SR DC Everest 6-02.00 J5-10.00
8 Carson Weber  SO Wausau West 5-10.00 J5-10.00
9 Kriss Philipp  JR Merrill 5-06.00 5-08.00

10 Logan Dennison  SO Wausau West 5-06.00 5-06.00
--- Vincent Barajas  SO Wisconsin Rapids 5-08.00 NH

Event 6  Boys Long Jump
WVC: 22-11 R 5/14/2013 Keiron Howlett, Marshfield

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 21-05.25R 22-11.00 q
2 Moua Vang  11 Stevens Point 21-00.00 21-07.50 q
3 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 21-06.50 21-02.00 q
4 Ryan Trierweiler  SR Marshfield 19-06.25 20-07.50 q
5 Isaac Frieders  FR DC Everest 20-09.00 20-05.50 q
6 Evan Clark  12 Stevens Point 20-07.25 20-02.00 q
7 Dan Blakeslee  JR Merrill 19-11.75 19-08.50 q
8 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 21-00.50 19-08.00 q
9 Chris Maki  SR DC Everest 20-00.00 19-07.00 q

10 Jake Anderson  SO Merrill 20-00.50 19-06.00
11 Jake Nohr  SO Merrill 19-06.50 18-10.75
12 Mitchel Kaczmarowski  SO Wausau East 19-04.00 18-08.75
13 Graham Nash  SR Wisconsin Rapids 18-08.50 18-08.50
14 Flynnton Schlicht  SO Wausau West 18-06.00 17-11.00
15 Xavier Warren  SO Wausau East 18-10.25 17-07.50
16 Marshall Levit  JR Wisconsin Rapids 16-01.25 17-04.00
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys Long Jump)
YrName School PrelimsSeed

17 Jonathan Decker  FR Wausau East 16-01.00 16-00.00

Event 6  Boys Long Jump
WVC: 22-11 R 5/14/2013 Keiron Howlett, Marshfield

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 22-11.00 22-11.00 R
2 Moua Vang  11 Stevens Point 21-07.50 21-07.50
3 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 21-02.00 21-02.00
4 Ryan Trierweiler  SR Marshfield 20-07.50 20-07.50
5 Isaac Frieders  FR DC Everest 20-05.50 20-05.50
6 Evan Clark  12 Stevens Point 20-02.00 20-02.00
7 Dan Blakeslee  JR Merrill 19-08.50 19-08.50
8 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 19-08.00 19-08.00
9 Chris Maki  SR DC Everest 19-07.00 19-07.00

Event 8  Boys Triple Jump
WVC: 45-06.25 R 5/15/2012 Jeremy Robinson, Marshfield

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Nate Kitchell  SR DC Everest 43-04.00 44-00.50 q
2 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 44-01.00 43-10.75 q
3 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 43-01.25 q
4 Jake Anderson  SO Merrill 41-05.75 40-07.25 q
4 Xavier Warren  SO Wausau East 40-04.50 40-07.25 q
6 Zach Mancl  10 Stevens Point 41-10.75 40-05.00 q
7 Mitchel Kaczmarowski  SO Wausau East 39-04.00 40-04.25 q
8 Brandon Bartz  JR Merrill 40-01.50 40-01.50 q
9 Steve Dykstra  JR Wisconsin Rapids 40-07.00 39-10.00 q

10 Chris Pahl  SO Marshfield 41-10.00 39-09.00
11 Zack Becker  JR DC Everest 39-05.00 39-01.75
12 Joey Flowerette  11 Stevens Point 41-05.00 39-00.50
13 Jake Nohr  SO Merrill 39-07.75 38-10.25
14 Vincent Barajas  SO Wisconsin Rapids 37-03.00 36-05.75
15 Kyle Stichman  SO Wausau West 38-00.00 35-00.75

Event 8  Boys Triple Jump
WVC: 45-06.25 R 5/15/2012 Jeremy Robinson, Marshfield

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

1 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 43-10.75 44-10.25
2 Nate Kitchell  SR DC Everest 44-00.50 44-00.50
3 Matt Oestreich  JR Marshfield 43-01.25 43-01.25
4 Jake Anderson  SO Merrill 40-07.25 42-00.25
5 Brandon Bartz  JR Merrill 40-01.50 40-08.00
6 Xavier Warren  SO Wausau East 40-07.25 40-07.25
7 Mitchel Kaczmarowski  SO Wausau East 40-04.25 40-06.50
8 Steve Dykstra  JR Wisconsin Rapids 39-10.00 40-06.00
9 Zach Mancl  10 Stevens Point 40-05.00 40-05.00
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Event 10  Boys Discus Throw
WVC: 179-05 R 1995 Brian Wanish, Rhinelander

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Logan Heil  SR DC Everest 158-06 157-08 q
2 Michael Clark  12 Stevens Point 164-09 143-05 q
3 Brad Schultz  12 Stevens Point 149-03 142-06 q
4 Tyler Schmidt  JR Merrill 130-00 138-11 q
5 Joe Utecht  JR Wausau West 133-06 137-03 q
6 Jake Whalen  SO Wausau West 118-08.50 128-11 q
7 Jared Gjertson  SR DC Everest 139-11 127-09 q
8 Sam Zastrow  SR Wausau West 130-05 127-05 q
9 Lindi Jusufi  JR DC Everest 144-00 125-00 q

10 James Nohr  SR Merrill 128-03.75 119-04
11 Jake Dickey  JR Wisconsin Rapids 105-01 109-11
12 Andy Wittman  JR Marshfield 105-00 105-04
13 Dillon Rickaby  JR Wisconsin Rapids 103-01 93-11
14 Kong Meng Xiong  SR Wausau East 90-09 93-04
15 Brad Schroeder  JR Marshfield 100-05 90-04

Event 10  Boys Discus Throw
WVC: 179-05 R 1995 Brian Wanish, Rhinelander

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

1 Logan Heil  SR DC Everest 157-08 158-04
2 Lindi Jusufi  JR DC Everest 125-00 151-02
3 Michael Clark  12 Stevens Point 143-05 143-05
4 Brad Schultz  12 Stevens Point 142-06 142-06
5 Tyler Schmidt  JR Merrill 138-11 138-11
6 Joe Utecht  JR Wausau West 137-03 137-03
7 Jake Whalen  SO Wausau West 128-11 128-11
8 Jared Gjertson  SR DC Everest 127-09 127-09
9 Sam Zastrow  SR Wausau West 127-05 127-05

Event 12  Boys Shot Put
WVC: 59-07 R 1985 Paul Sharkey, DC Everest

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Brad Schultz  12 Stevens Point 52-05.50 52-03.50 q
2 Jared Gjertson  SR DC Everest 47-10.00 46-04.00 q
3 Michael Clark  12 Stevens Point 48-10.50 45-01.00 q
4 Ryan Louis  11 Stevens Point 48-08.50 44-05.00 q
5 Jake Dickey  JR Wisconsin Rapids 47-03.00 44-02.00 q
6 Tyler Schmidt  JR Merrill 50-04.75 44-00.50 q
7 Logan Heil  SR DC Everest 45-07.00 42-07.00 q
8 Cole Rajek  JR Merrill 44-00.00 41-09.50 q
9 Lindi Jusufi  JR DC Everest 49-05.00 41-02.00 q

10 Joe Utecht  JR Wausau West 42-09.50 40-11.00
11 Austin Bonnell  SR Merrill 41-03.50 40-00.00
12 Brad Schroeder  JR Marshfield 42-00.00 37-06.50
13 Andy Wittman  JR Marshfield 41-00.00 33-10.50
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys Shot Put)
YrName School PrelimsSeed

14 Dillon Rickaby  JR Wisconsin Rapids 34-07.75 33-08.00
15 Chia Zong Vue  FR Wausau East 32-05.75 30-05.50
16 Kong Meng Xiong  SR Wausau East 28-09.25 28-00.00

Event 12  Boys Shot Put
WVC: 59-07 R 1985 Paul Sharkey, DC Everest

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

1 Brad Schultz  12 Stevens Point 52-03.50 52-03.50
2 Lindi Jusufi  JR DC Everest 41-02.00 49-02.00
3 Michael Clark  12 Stevens Point 45-01.00 48-03.00
4 Jared Gjertson  SR DC Everest 46-04.00 46-04.00
5 Jake Dickey  JR Wisconsin Rapids 44-02.00 46-03.00
6 Ryan Louis  11 Stevens Point 44-05.00 46-01.00
7 Logan Heil  SR DC Everest 42-07.00 44-01.50
8 Tyler Schmidt  JR Merrill 44-00.50 44-00.50
9 Cole Rajek  JR Merrill 41-09.50 41-09.50

Event 14  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
WVC: 8:02.12 R 2002 Marshfield

E. Harrington, S. Shaw, T. Schlafke, P. Burkardt
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals
1 Stevens Point     8:40.00 8:18.87

1) Isaiah George 11 2) Josh Hodsdon 12 3) Sam Sheibley 11 4) Conner Franz 10
2 DC Everest     8:32.00 8:23.10

1) Ben Dietel SR 2) Luke Merchant SR 3) Cole Scidmore JR 4) Eric Weaver SO
3 Wausau East     8:40.37 8:25.60

1) Jase Meyer SR 2) Emmett Stifler JR 3) Mitch Straub SR 4) Sam Thompson SO
4 Marshfield     8:32.00 8:33.92

1) Mack Scheppler SR 2) Nolan Redetzke JR 3) Max Tibbett JR 4) Thomas Kruger SO
5 Wausau West     8:29.76 8:34.04

1) Alan Stafford SR 2) Josh Kurth FR 3) Matthew Vehlow SO 4) Sam Liedtke JR
6 Merrill     8:25.92 8:41.50

1) Andrew Seaman SR 2) Dalton Wilding JR 3) Paul Theorin SR 4) Bryce Litschauer SR
7 Wisconsin Rapids     8:41.009:01:23.01

1) Aidan Lindvig JR 2) Devin Greiner JR 3) Matt Richmond SR 4) Nick Norton SO

Event 16  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
WVC: 14.28 R 1999 Jon Afori-Amoah, SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed H#
Finals

1 Sheldon Harn  12 Stevens Point 15.21 15.29 2
2 Keiron Howlett  JR Marshfield 15.32 15.63 2
3 Konner Fierek  FR DC Everest 15.70 16.10 2
4 Kyle Kurtenbach  JR DC Everest 15.70 16.17 2
5 Brad Krueger  JR Marshfield 16.20 16.44 2
6 Austin Bates  JR Wausau West 16.13 16.66 2
7 Ethan Schneider  JR Merrill 15.34 16.74 2
8 Logan Dennison  SO Wausau West 17.86 18.39 1
9 Jacob Wefel  JR Wisconsin Rapids 18.75 18.89 1
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Finals ...   (Event 16  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

10 Jonathan Decker  FR Wausau East 19.38 19.36 1

Event 18  Boys 100 Meter Dash
WVC: 10.70 R 2001 Nate Olson

YrName School FinalsSeed H#
Finals

1 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 11.21 11.38 2
2 Kriss Philipp  JR Merrill 11.36 11.51 2
3 Ben Garski  SR Wisconsin Rapids 11.53 11.80 2
3 Olin Boson  SR Marshfield 11.88 11.80 1
5 Ryan Duxbury  JR Wisconsin Rapids 11.75 11.81 2
5 Tyler Buttler  FR Merrill 12.30 11.81 1
7 Lucas Lee  SO Merrill 11.99 11.99 1
7 Logan Boettcher  SO Wisconsin Rapids 11.80 11.99 2
9 Isaac Frieders  FR DC Everest 11.60 12.01 2

10 Chris Pahl  SO Marshfield 12.13 2
11 Cole Radloff  JR Wausau West 11.97 12.26 1
12 Vincent Jolliffe  SO Wausau East 12.03 12.72 1

Event 20  Boys 1600 Meter Run
WVC: 4:18.16 R 2002 Chris Solinsky, SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Evan Hatton  10 Stevens Point 4:35.81 4:32.90
2 Michael Larson  12 Stevens Point 4:30.00 4:36.74
3 Ryan Hayes  SO Marshfield 4:39.00 4:41.34
4 Cole Shurbert-Hetzel  12 Stevens Point 4:38.44 4:44.88
5 Emmett Stifler  JR Wausau East 4:40.00 4:46.89
6 Josh Kurth  FR Wausau West 4:54.36 4:48.02
7 Kyle Zocker  JR DC Everest 4:55.00 4:48.89
8 Joe Comeau  FR Wisconsin Rapids 4:50.00 4:49.36
9 Sam Thompson  SO Wausau East 4:55.46 4:57.01

10 Matthew Vehlow  SO Wausau West 4:52.33 5:03.91
11 Paul Theorin  SR Merrill 4:55.23 5:11.65
12 Cory Rotar  JR Wisconsin Rapids 5:17.00 5:27.94

Event 22  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
WVC: 1:29.37 R 2008 DCE

T.Sierakowski,M. Kerswill,S. Willette,J. Hoekstra
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals
1 Stevens Point     1:32.20 1:32.74

1) Joey Flowerette 11 2) Victor Kizewski 9 3) Mark Sebree 11 4) Zach Mancl 10
2 DC Everest     1:35.00 1:33.15

1) Chris Maki SR 2) Nick Sierakowski JR 3) Alec Salzman SR 4) Deshawn Bryant SO
3 Wausau West     1:34.65 1:35.71

1) Flynnton Schlicht SO 2) Jake Whalen SO 3) Logan Heise FR 4) Jacob Martin JR
4 Merrill     1:33.95 1:36.02

1) Nick Hoffmann JR 2) Eric Ball SR 3) Lucas Lee SO 4) Jake Anderson SO
5 Wisconsin Rapids     1:38.20 1:38.28

1) Colton Hutchinson JR 2) John Larsen SR 3) Marshall Levit JR 4) Ryan Duxbury JR
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Finals ...   (Event 22  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

6 Wausau East     1:39.30 1:39.13
1) Alex Robinson SR 2) Mitchel Kaczmarowski SO 3) Xavier Warren SO 4) Vincent Jolliffe SO

--- Marshfield     1:33.80 DQ
1) Olin Boson SR 2) Jake Bauer JR 3) Chris Pahl SO 4) Alex Sainterme SO

Event 24  Boys 400 Meter Dash
WVC: 49.40 R 1994 Brett Witt, SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed H#
Finals

1 Zach Pozorski  12 Stevens Point 51.35 50.26 2
2 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 50.06 50.31 2
3 Bennett Neale  11 Stevens Point 52.20 51.73 2
4 Ryan Trierweiler  SR Marshfield 52.20 51.97 2
5 Derek Coffren  SO Marshfield 52.40 52.77 2
6 Cavan Jones  12 Stevens Point 52.85 53.48 2
7 Brad Utegaard  SR Wausau West 52.42 53.79 2
8 Eli Jasurda  SR DC Everest 53.00 54.13 2
9 Eric Weaver  SO DC Everest 53.10 54.15 1

10 Mitch Straub  SR Wausau East 55.00 54.22 1
11 Tom Grund  SO Merrill 57.05 55.56 1
12 Wyatt Strombom  SO Merrill 54.88 56.43 1
13 Graham Nash  SR Wisconsin Rapids 55.80 57.12 1
14 Tyler Norton  JR Wisconsin Rapids 59.10 1:00.65 1
15 Caleb Goodenough  SO Wisconsin Rapids 58.50 1:00.90 1

Event 26  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
WVC: 43.12 R 2005 SPASH

R. Moore, J. Fohrman, R. Feltz, A. Shirek
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals
1 DC Everest     43.35 43.90

1) Chris Maki SR 2) Nick Sierakowski JR 3) Alec Salzman SR 4) Deshawn Bryant SO
2 Merrill     44.37 44.90

1) Tyler Buttler FR 2) Nick Peterson SR 3) Lucas Lee SO 4) Kriss Philipp JR
3 Marshfield     45.73 45.02

1) Olin Boson SR 2) Riley Gebelein SR 3) Keiron Howlett JR 4) Ryan Trierweiler SR
4 Wisconsin Rapids     45.40 45.62

1) Colton Hutchinson JR 2) Ryan Duxbury JR 3) Logan Boettcher SO 4) Ben Garski SR
5 Wausau West     46.50 45.92

1) Flynnton Schlicht SO 2) Cole Radloff JR 3) Logan Heise FR 4) Jacob Martin JR
6 Wausau East     48.87 48.08

1) Alex Robinson SR 2) Mitchel Kaczmarowski SO 3) Xavier Warren SO 4) Vincent Jolliffe SO
--- Stevens Point     44.50 DNF

1) Sheldon Harn 12 2) Victor Kizewski 9 3) Mark Sebree 11 4) Zach Mancl 10

Event 28  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
WVC: 38.75 R 1999 Mike Krohn, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed H#
Finals

1 Austin Bates  JR Wausau West 41.03 40.54 2
2 Kyle Kurtenbach  JR DC Everest 42.55 41.79 2
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Finals ...   (Event 28  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

3 Joey Flowerette  11 Stevens Point 42.60 42.77 2
4 Konner Fierek  FR DC Everest 42.38 42.93 2
5 Austin Stolze  SR DC Everest 43.50 43.15 2
6 Ethan Schneider  JR Merrill 43.18 43.26 2
7 Sheldon Harn  12 Stevens Point 41.90 43.89 2
8 Brandon Bartz  JR Merrill 44.32 45.01 1
9 Andrew Seaman  SR Merrill 43.87 45.29 1

10 Davis Brinkmann  FR Wausau West 44.92 45.86 1
11 Craig Zalizniak  SO Marshfield 45.12 46.49 1
12 Brad Krueger  JR Marshfield 43.10 46.93 2
13 Cory Courneya  FR Wausau East 48.42 49.26 1
14 Jonathan Decker  FR Wausau East 49.87 50.57 1

Event 30  Boys 800 Meter Run
WVC: 1:55.30 R 1976 Mark Lemke, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Evan Hatton  10 Stevens Point 1:59.19 2:02.38
2 Conner Franz  10 Stevens Point 2:05.75 2:02.97
3 Bryce Litschauer  SR Merrill 2:05.89 2:03.40
4 Jase Meyer  SR Wausau East 2:05.56 2:05.27
5 Aaron Carr  FR DC Everest 2:08.00 2:06.06
6 Carson Weber  SO Wausau West 2:03.46 2:06.80
7 Sam Sheibley  11 Stevens Point 2:01.90 2:07.02
8 Ben Dietel  SR DC Everest 2:05.00 2:07.14
9 Matt Richmond  SR Wisconsin Rapids 2:04.00 2:07.76

10 Mack Scheppler  SR Marshfield 2:06.00 2:12.18
11 Thomas Kruger  SO Marshfield 2:07.00 2:13.43
12 Aidan Lindvig  JR Wisconsin Rapids 2:14.00 2:14.33
13 Joe Comeau  FR Wisconsin Rapids 2:15.00 2:16.64

Event 32  Boys 200 Meter Dash
WVC: 21.90 R 2005 Ray Moore, SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed H#
Finals

1 Zach Pozorski  12 Stevens Point 22.55 22.97 2
2 Kallen Bentz  JR Wausau West 22.48 23.12 2
3 Deshawn Bryant  SO DC Everest 23.27 23.45 2
4 Victor Kizewski   9 Stevens Point 23.30 23.64 2
5 Ben Garski  SR Wisconsin Rapids 23.78 24.34 2
6 Logan Boettcher  SO Wisconsin Rapids 24.58 24.53 1
7 Jake Whalen  SO Wausau West 24.22 24.55 1
8 Nick Hoffmann  JR Merrill 24.23 24.75 1
9 Jake Anderson  SO Merrill 23.98 24.78 2

10 Ethan Burmeister  FR DC Everest 23.50 24.86 2
11 Alex Sainterme  SO Marshfield 24.64 24.94 1
12 Jake Bauer  JR Marshfield 24.20 25.52 1
13 Logan Wimme  SO Wisconsin Rapids 25.20 25.75 1



Stevens Point Area Senior High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 8
Wisconsin Valley Conference Outdoor Meet - 5/14/2013

Stiehm Stadium, DC Everest
Results

Event 34  Boys 3200 Meter Run
WVC: 9:12.84 R 2002 Chris Solinsky, SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Nolan Redetzke  JR Marshfield 9:54.00 9:56.86
2 Tyler Tanko  10 Stevens Point 10:15.76 10:11.43
3 Devin Greiner  JR Wisconsin Rapids 9:52.20 10:14.03
4 Derek Cruz  10 Stevens Point 10:01.54 10:24.84
5 Max Tibbett  JR Marshfield 10:10.00 10:28.58
6 Anthony Anderson  FR DC Everest 10:34.00 10:38.91
7 Michael Larson  12 Stevens Point 9:47.00 10:40.59
8 Fletcher Arlen  SO Wausau West 10:24.31 11:07.70
9 Josh Reynolds  SR Wausau East 11:21.95 11:11.62

10 Bryan Lemmer  FR Wausau East 11:14.85 11:15.30
11 Ryan Hayes  SO Marshfield 10:12.20 11:16.45
12 Andrew Koch  JR Merrill 11:18.44 11:23.09

Event 36  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
WVC: 3:23.00 R 1974 Wausau East

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Stevens Point     3:29.50 3:31.34
1) Bennett Neale 11 2) Conner Franz 10 3) Cavan Jones 12 4) Evan Hatton 10

2 Wausau West     3:32.55 3:35.65
1) Austin Bates JR 2) Brad Utegaard SR 3) Jake Whalen SO 4) Carson Weber SO

3 Merrill     3:34.22 3:36.73
1) Dalton Wilding JR 2) Brandon Bartz JR 3) Wyatt Strombom SO 4) Bryce Litschauer SR

4 DC Everest     3:35.00 3:37.11
1) Kyle Kurtenbach JR 2) Cole Scidmore JR 3) Eli Jasurda SR 4) Austin Stolze SR

5 Marshfield     3:29.00 3:40.63
1) Riley Gebelein SR 2) Derek Coffren SO 3) Ryan Trierweiler SR 4) Matt Oestreich JR

6 Wausau East     3:41.60 3:43.56
1) Mitch Straub SR 2) Jase Meyer SR 3) Alex Robinson SR 4) Emmett Stifler JR

7 Wisconsin Rapids     3:44.00 3:45.89
1) Marshall Levit JR 2) Graham Nash SR 3) John Larsen SR 4) Craig Freeh JR

Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Stevens Point 205.5 2) DC Everest 138
3) Marshfield 118.5 4) Wausau West 84
5) Merrill 74.5 6) Wisconsin Rapids 44.5
7) Wausau East 29


